

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Mr Razzaqul Chowdhury
<b>U</b> lannanti	

Respondent: London Borough of Tower Hamlets

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 31 January 2020

Before: Employment Judge Foxwell

Representation

- Claimant: Ms N Mallick (Counsel)
- Respondent: Mr R Moretto (Counsel)

## JUDGMENT

The claim is dismissed upon withdrawal, the parties having agreed terms.

Employment Judge Foxwell

31 January 2020